
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO TASK ORDER No. 3 
CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

(Architecture) 

THIS F I R S T  A M E N D M E N T  T O  TASK ORDER No. 3 (“Amendment") is made 
a s  o f  ___________________, between the City of Lake Worth Beach, a Florida municipal 
corporation located at 7 North Dixie Highway, Lake Worth, Florida 33460 ("City") and SONG & 
Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation ("CONSULTANT"). 

1.0 Project Description: 

The City desires the CONSULTANT to provide those services as identified herein and generally 
described as: Renovation of the Youth Empowerment Center Building (the “Project”). 

2.0 Scope 

Under this Amendment, the CONSULTANT will provide additional professional Engineering 
services to the City as detailed in the CONSULTANT's Proposal, dated May 21, 2025, attached 
hereto as “Exhibit 1” (Consultant's Proposal) and incorporated herein. 

3.0 Schedule 

The services to be provided under this Amendment shall be completed within 10 business 
days from the City’s approval of this amendment to this Task Order or the issuance of a Notice 
to Proceed.  

4.0 Compensation 

This Amendment is issued for a lump sum, not to exceed amount of 30,000.00.. The attached 
proposal identifies all costs and expenses included in the lump sum, not to exceed amount. 
CONSULTANT shall be solely responsible for any and all amounts which exceed those stated 
in “Exhibit 1” unless approved in writing by the City. 

5.0 Project Manager 

The Project Manager for the CONSULTANT is Henrique Certad, Senior Project Manager, phone: 
786.344.8928,  email: hcertad@songandassociates.com and, the Project Manager for the City 
is Mina Tawadros, phone: 561-586-7422; email: Mtawadros@LakeWorthBeachFL.gov.  

6.0 Progress Meetings 

The CONSULTANT shall schedule periodic progress review meetings with the City Project 
Manager as necessary but every 30 days as a minimum. 

7.0 Compliance with section 787.06, Florida Statues. 

By Signing this Task Order before a notary public and taking an oath under the penalty of perjury, 
the CONSULTANT attests and warrants that the CONSULTANT does not use coercion for labor or 
services as defined in section 787.06, Florida Statutes (2024). 

8.0    Authorization 

mailto:Mtawadros@LakeWorthBeachFL.gov


 
 

 
This Amendment is issued pursuant to the Professional Services Agreement (Architecture) based 
on RFQ#23-300 between the City of Lake Worth Beach and the CONSULTANT, dated March 28, 
2023 (“Agreement” hereafter). If there are any conflicts between the terms and conditions of this 
amendment, this Task Order and the Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
prevail.  

  





 
 

 
Exhibit 1 

 
(Consultants Proposal _ 5 Pages) 

 
 
 



 

Song + Associates, Inc. 
Architecture • Planning • Interior Design  

1545 Centrepark Drive 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
T: 561.655.2423  F : 561.655.1482 

 

American Institute of Architects / NCARB 

 

May 21, 2025 

 

Mina Tawadros,  

City of Lake Worth Beach 

Assistant Director of Public Works Department 

1749 3rd Avenue South, 

Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 

RE:  Renovation Project of the Youth Empowerment Center Building   

Adjusted Scope for Roofing Consultant Services  

Dear Mr. Tawadros, 

Song + Associates, Inc. respectfully requests approval of this Additional Service Proposal for Roofing Consultant 

Services related to the following changes in the scope of work. 

 

 

I. PROJECT UNDERSTANDING:   

Additional Scope of Work and Roofing Consultant Services: The original contract scope and fees dated 

October 16, 2024 described a full roof replacement of the existing 1,502 sf asphalt shingles roof for the Youth 

Empowerment Center building only with a similar in-kind roofing system. With the intent to have a better usage of 

the federal grant to be allocated to the project, the Owner has requested the roofing system to be upgraded to a 

concrete barrel tile roof system similar to the adjacent Osborne Community Center Building. The Owner has also 

requested to include replacing the existing 10,034 sf barrel tile roof on the Osborne Community Center.  

For this reason, the Owner is requesting the inclusion of a third party Roofing Consultant to develop the 

appropriate roofing specifications and detailed drawings as well as to assist during the bidding and construction 

administration phases with the review and inspection of the roof scope of the project for both buildings. 

 

 

II. ADJUSTED SCOPE OF SERVICES AND ADDITIONAL SERVICES:   

A. Changes to Proposed Building Renovation Scope, Size and Form 

The above described changes require additional Architectural Design and Construction 

Administration Services.  The construction documents will be updated in accordance with the above 

described scope to a 100% level of development.  The proposed additional services fees reflect the 

additional work required for the increased scope. The additional proposed fees will be apportioned 

as required to the remaining phases of Construction Documents, Permitting/Bidding, and 

Construction Administration. 

 



Add Service Proposal – Adjusted Scope for Roofing Consultant Services  
Renovation Project of the Youth Empowerment Center Building 
1701 Wingfield St. 
Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460 
May 21, 2025 
Page 2 of 2 
 

 

III. PROFESSIONAL FEES 

 

The resulting fees from the services noted above amount to a lump sum of $30,000.00 and will be itemized 

as noted below: 

a. Roofing Consultant Fees:      $25,000.00  
b. Consultant Management and Scope Fees:     $5,000.00. 

  

 

IV. SCHEDULE 

At this time, the design documents are pending an update with the information to be provided by the 

Roofing Consultant. We anticipate this effort will be completed within 10 business days from the date of 

acceptance to this add service proposal. 

Acceptance of this proposal may be indicated by the signature of the duly authorized official of the City of 

Lake Worth Beach in the space provided below.  Returning an executed copy of this proposal to our office 

will indicate agreement between the two parties.   

 

We appreciate this opportunity and look forward to continuing to serve the City of Lake Worth Beach.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
                    

Henrique Certad, LEED AP 

Senior Project Manager 

 

cc: Rob Castrovinci, S+A; Jill Lanigan, S+A; Lisa Centeno, S+A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 








	AMENDMENT No. 1 TO TASK ORDER No. 3
	1.0 Project Description:
	2.0 Scope
	3.0 Schedule
	4.0 Compensation
	5.0 Project Manager
	7.0 Compliance with section 787.06, Florida Statues.
	8.0    Authorization

